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discharge such putative father from all liability for the support 
of such bastard. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

No. 187, S.] 	 [Published May 1, 1905. 

CHAPTER 137. 

AN ACT to amend section 4043 of the statutes of 1898 relat- 
ing to judgments in county courts and the lien thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Judgment, how enforced; execution; lien. SECTION 1. Sec-
tion 4043 of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended so as to 
read as follows: Section 4043. All judgments for cost or for 
costs and a balance found due an estate against a person pre-
senting a claim against such estate, entered by the county court 
pursuant to the provisions of law, shall have the same force and 
effect as judgments in the circuit court, and may be enforced 
by execution at any time within five years after the rendition 
thereof, and at any time within fifteen years after said five 
years, upon leave given by such court, upon reasonable notice 
to the judgment debtor. All such executions shall be signed by 
the judge and sealed with the seal of the court, and state the 
amount due upon such judgment, and shall be directed to the 
sheriff of the proper county, commanding him to satisfy the 
same, with interest and costs thereon, out of the goods, chattels, 
lands and tenements of the judgment debtor in his county, and 
shall be made returnable within sixty days from the date thereof 
to the court from which the same shall have issued. The sheriff 
shall proceed to levy upon and sell the property of the judg-
ment debtor in the same manner as required by law upon execu-
tions issued out of the circuit court, and shall be entitled to the 
same fees and commissions allowed by law on executions issu-
ing from the circuit court. * * * Any such judgment for 
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more than ten dollars rendered in favor of an estate against 
a person presenting a claim, may be docketed in the office of the 
clerk of the circuit court in the judgment docket kept in his 
office in the same manner as judgments in the circuit court -  are 
docketed, upon the filing of a transcript of such judgment of the 
county court, stating the names of the parties and the court 
where judgment was rendered, the date of the judgment, the 
amount of the damages and costs and the name of the attorney 
for the judgment creditor, certified by the county judge to be 
correct and true. Such judgment when so docketed shall be a 
lien upon the real estate of the judgment debtor in the same 
manner and for the same length of time as judgments rendered 
and docketed in the circuit courts of this state. When execu-
tion shall issue from the county court upon such judgment, in 
case the same has been docketed as aforesaid, it shall recite the 
time of docketing. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

INTo. 123, S.] 
	

[Published May 1, 19K. 

CHAPTER 138. 
AN ACT to amend section 4607 and section 4607a of the stat- 

utes of 1898, relating to the adulteration of dairy products. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sale of impure milk. SECTION 1. Section 4607 of the stat-
utes of 1898 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
tion 4607. Any person who shall sell or offer for sale, furnish 
or deliver, or have in his possession with intent to sell or offer 
for sale or furnish or deliver to any creamery, cheese factory, 
corporation or person, any adulterated milk or any adulterated 
cream shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction 
thereof, shan be punished by a fine of not less than twenty-five 
dollars nor more than one hundred dollars or be imprisoned in 
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